

3rd December 2019

Mr Ryan Jarvis

Via email only to: request-621271-a8f346b6@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Jarvis

I write in reply to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Ref No: FOI033/19

- 1. Please can you provide a list of all employee roles who are employed by your authority and are subject to the provisions as set out in the Official Secrets Acts 1911-1989?**

Police and Crime Commissioner

- 2. Please provide a disclosure of the format used by your authority which requires the signature of any role holder who is subject to provisions as set out in the Official Secrets Acts 1911-1989 such as an "Official Secrets Act & Confidentiality Declaration"**

In line with Home Office requirements the PCC is subject to the provisions of the Official Secrets Act (OSA) and notification has been signed to this effect.

If you disagree with the decision in respect of your freedom of information request or are otherwise unhappy with how the OPCC has dealt with your enquiry in the first instance you may request a review by Gavin Miles, Deputy Chief Executive at the office address at the foot of this response or by email at gavin.miles@herts.pcc.pnn.gov.uk

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right of appeal under SS0 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.

Kind Regards



Jo Hay

Transparency & Executive Support Administrator
On Behalf of Police and Crime Commissioner
15 Vaughan Road, Harpenden, Hertfordshire, AL5 4GZ
01707 806100